Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

157 - Homewood City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

7/31/2024 12:10:38 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$30,957,304.05
$70,495.00
$39,425,219.00
$90,234.00
$70,543,252.05

$38,812,727.10
$11,331,008.01
$9,408,869.17
$466,683.75
$3,017,588.00
$12,500.00
$0.00
$1,124,171.50
$64,173,547.53

$1,033,347.00
$3,893,064.71
($2,859,717.71)

$3,509,986.81
$22,727,823.00
$26,237,809.81

GENERAL

Actual

$19,948,799.18
$52,336.20
$35,651,311.39
$69,185.89
$55,721,632.66

$27,498,712.13
$7,781,689.88
$5,567,148.92
$227,211.39
$1,988,805.91
$5,552.59
$0.00
$872,044.25
$43,941,165.07

$739,764.37
$1,645,699.75
($905,935.38)

$10,874,532.21
$22,727,823.41
$33,602,355.62

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 09

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($11,008,504.87)

($18,158.80)
($3,773,907.61)
($21,048.11)

($14,821,619.39)

$11,314,014.97
$3,549,318.13
$3,841,720.25
$239,472.36
$1,028,782.09
$6,947.41
$0.00
$252,127.25
$20,232,382.46

($293,582.63)
$2,247,364.96
$1,953,782.33

$7,364,545.40
$0.41
$7,364,545.81

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$3,935,737.20
$4,043,990.00
$28,224.00
$8,007,951.20

$3,256,054.87
$1,071,318.94
$223,345.00
$4,212,329.00
$180,837.00
$0.00

$0.00
$369,637.27
$9,313,522.08

$2,427,964.71
$1,078,441.00
$1,349,523.71

$43,952.83
$3,123,432.80
$3,167,385.63

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$2,685,398.20
$3,601,422.96
$28,638.21
$6,315,459.37

$2,772,728.95
$877,032.18
$194,269.36
$3,049,516.69
$120,595.01
$0.00

$0.00
$280,027.08
$7,294,169.27

$1,784,434.09
$573,095.65
$1,211,338.44

$232,628.54
$3,123,432.80
$3,356,061.34

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($1,250,339.00)
($442,567.04)
$414.21
($1,692,491.83)

$483,325.92
$194,286.76
$29,075.64
$1,162,812.31
$60,241.99
$0.00

$0.00
$89,610.19
$2,019,352.81

($643,530.62)
$505,345.35
($138,185.27)

$188,675.71
$0.00
$188,675.71
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