## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 09

157 - Homewood City Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$30,957,304.05	\$19,948,799.18	(\$11,008,504.87)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$70,495.00	\$52,336.20	(\$18,158.80)	\$3,935,737.20	\$2,685,398.20	(\$1,250,339.00)
Local Sources	\$39,425,219.00	\$35,651,311.39	(\$3,773,907.61)	\$4,043,990.00	\$3,601,422.96	(\$442,567.04)
Other Sources	\$90,234.00	\$69,185.89	(\$21,048.11)	\$28,224.00	\$28,638.21	\$414.21
Total Revenues:	\$70,543,252.05	\$55,721,632.66	(\$14,821,619.39)	\$8,007,951.20	\$6,315,459.37	(\$1,692,491.83)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$38,812,727.10	\$27,498,712.13	\$11,314,014.97	\$3,256,054.87	\$2,772,728.95	\$483,325.92
Instructional Support Services	\$11,331,008.01	\$7,781,689.88	\$3,549,318.13	\$1,071,318.94	\$877,032.18	\$194,286.76
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$9,408,869.17	\$5,567,148.92	\$3,841,720.25	\$223,345.00	\$194,269.36	\$29,075.64
Auxiliary Services	\$466,683.75	\$227,211.39	\$239,472.36	\$4,212,329.00	\$3,049,516.69	\$1,162,812.31
General Administrative Services	\$3,017,588.00	\$1,988,805.91	\$1,028,782.09	\$180,837.00	\$120,595.01	\$60,241.99
Special Revenue Outlay	\$12,500.00	\$5,552.59	\$6,947.41	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$1,124,171.50	\$872,044.25	\$252,127.25	\$369,637.27	\$280,027.08	\$89,610.19
Total Expenditures:	\$64,173,547.53	\$43,941,165.07	\$20,232,382.46	\$9,313,522.08	\$7,294,169.27	\$2,019,352.81
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$1,033,347.00	\$739,764.37	(\$293,582.63)	\$2,427,964.71	\$1,784,434.09	(\$643,530.62)
Other Financing Uses:	\$3,893,064.71	\$1,645,699.75	\$2,247,364.96	\$1,078,441.00	\$573,095.65	\$505,345.35
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$2,859,717.71)	(\$905,935.38)	\$1,953,782.33	\$1,349,523.71	\$1,211,338.44	(\$138,185.27)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$3,509,986.81	\$10,874,532.21	\$7,364,545.40	\$43,952.83	\$232,628.54	\$188,675.71
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$22,727,823.00	\$22,727,823.41	\$0.41	\$3,123,432.80	\$3,123,432.80	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance:	\$26,237,809.81	\$33,602,355.62	\$7,364,545.81	\$3,167,385.63	\$3,356,061.34	\$188,675.71

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.